

## MACC-85 of 2011

**Order No.28 Dt.03.06.2023**

Both parties file hazira. Today is fixed for DW id argument. The witness namely Sarajit kumar Modak is present in the court andhe submitted his authorized letter marked as **Exbt-A** and the permit marked as **Exbt -B**. O.P-2 files a petition praying for adducing more D.W. The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

To **12.07.2023** for further DW.

D.C by Me

ADJ3rd  
WB00757

ADJ3rd